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Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N010/2015-2016 Date: 16-04-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Smt. Narayani D R Karigowda College of Nursing 
Behind Bhanu Theatre, 
B M Road, 
Hassan-573 201. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: ''Admission Approval" 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 14-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc 

Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions 

approved is 58 (Fifty Eight) only. The total number of admissions not approved 

is 02 (Two) only. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

^ ^ ^ ^ 

REGISTRAR 

Copy to: 

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore, 
"^stem Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 16-04-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College: NOlO Smt. Narayani D.R. Karigowda College of Nursing,Hassan 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 0 
No. of Admissions Approved : 58 

Course : PB BSc Nursing 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Name of the Candidate 

Akshatha 

Ambili Abraham 

Ambily Thomas 

Angelina Leela 

Ani Abraham 

Anju Rajappan 

Anoop Raju 

Arun Davis 

Ashoka 

Ashwini K.L. 

Avinash B.S. 

Register 
Number 
15V0086 

15V0087 

15V0088 

15V0089 

15V0090 

15V0091 

15V0092 

15V0093 

15V0094 

15V0095 

15V0096 



SI.No. 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Name of the Candidate 

Beena Jose 

Betty Baby 

Daliya M.J. 

Dinesha R.K. 

Dona Thomas 

Evlin Mathew 

Fakkiresh Gudasalamani 

Jery Jacob 

Jiji Mathew 

Jisha Purushothaman 

Keerhty P. Kumar 

Krishnapriya Babu 

Kynjailin Kharkongor 

Laigy Paul 

Linda Thomas 

Mable C. Joseph 

Madhurani B.H. 

Mamatha S.H. 

Mamatha J.M. 

Manjunatha 

Manjunatha Marati 

Meenu Mathew 

Merline Joseph 

Register 
Number 
15V0097 

15V0098 

15V0099 

15V0100 

15V0101 

15V0102 

15V0103 

15V0104 

15V0105 

15V0106 

15V0107 

15V0108 

15V0109 

15V0110 

15V0111 

15V0112 

15V0113 

15V0114 

15V0115 

15V0116 

15V0117 

15V0118 

15V0119 



SI.No. 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

Name of the Candidate 

Moti Ram 

Nathraksha M. 

Neethu John 

Pallavi C.S. 

Princi P.P. 

RamyaN. 

Ranjitha K.P. 

Riya Varghese 

Seena Pious 

Shalika M. 

Shobharani B.J. 

Shruthi H.A. 

Shruthi M. 

Silpa C. Jose 

Simi Joseph 

Simi Thomas 

Sini Manuval 

Soniya K.A. 

Sruthy E.V. 

Tintu C. Francis 

Tintu Jose 

VijilaC.V. 

Register 
Number 

15V0120 

15V0121 

15 vol 22 

15V0123 

15V0124 

15V0125 

15V0126 

15V0127 

15V0128 

15V0129 

15V0130 

15V0131 

15V0132 

15V0133 

15V0134 

15V0135 

15V0136 

15V0137 

15V0138 

15V0139 

15V0140 

15V0141 



SI.No. 

57 

58 

Name of the Candidate 

Yashwant Kumar Talc 

Yogitha H.N. 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

1 

2 

Alphy Thankachan 

Sharmila Jacintha Pinto 

Register 
Number 
15V0142 

15V0143 

Eligibility 
Certificate 

No Originals 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. . ^ 

=RE€tStRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 

### End of the Report ### 


