

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N010/2015-2016

Date: 16-04-2016

To,

The Principal,
Smt. Narayani D R Karigowda College of Nursing
Behind Bhanu Theatre,
B M Road,
Hassan - 573 201.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 14-11-2015.

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **58** (**Fifty Eight**) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 02 (Two) only.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully

REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.

2. System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 16-04-2016

Faculty: Nursing

College: N010 Smt. Narayani D.R. Karigowda College of Nursing, Hassan

Ref: RGUIAFF/CNS-239/2015-16 df 7-10-15

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats: 0 No. of Admissions Approved : 58

Course: PB BSc Nursing

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register
		Number
1	Akshatha	15V0086
2	Ambili Abraham	15V0087
3	Ambily Thomas	15V0088
4	Angeline Leela	15V0089
5	Ani Abraham	15V0090
6	Anju Rajappan	15V0091
7	Anoop Raju	15V0092
8	Arun Davis	15V0093
9	Ashoka	15V0094
10	Ashwini K.L.	15V0095
11	Avinash B.S.	15V0096

SI.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
12	Beena Jose	15V0097
13	Betty Baby	15V0098
14	Daliya M.J.	15V0099
15	Dinesha R.K.	15V0100
16	Dona Thomas	15V0101
17	Evlin Mathew	15V0102
18	Fakkiresh Gudasalamani	15V0103
19	Jery Jacob	15V0104
20	Jiji Mathew	15V0105
21	Jisha Purushothaman	15V0106
22	Keerhty P. Kumar	15V0107
23	Krishnapriya Babu	15V0108
24	Kynjailin Kharkongor	15V0109
25	Laigy Paul	15V0110
26	Linda Thomas	15V0111
27	Mable C. Joseph	15V0112
28	Madhurani B.H.	15V0113
29	Mamatha S.H.	15V0114
30	Mamatha J.M.	15V0115
31	Manjunatha	15V0116
32	Manjunatha Marati	15V0117
33	Meenu Mathew	15V0118
34	Merline Joseph	15V0119

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
35	Moti Ram	15V0120
36	Nathraksha M.	15V0121
37	Neethu John	15V0122
38	Pallavi C.S.	15V0123
39	Princi P.P.	15V0124
40	Ramya N.	15V0125
41	Ranjitha K.P.	15V0126
42	Riya Varghese	15V0127
43	Seena Pious	15V0128
44	Shalika M.	15V0129
45	Shobharani B.J.	15V0130
46	Shruthi H.A.	15V0131
47	Shruthi M.	15V0132
48	Silpa C. Jose	15V0133
49	Simi Joseph	15V0134
50	Simi Thomas	15V0135
51	Sini Manuval	15V0136
52	Soniya K.A.	15V0137
53	Sruthy E.V.	15V0138
54	Tintu C. Francis	15V0139
55	Tintu Jose	15V0140
56	Vijila C.V.	15V0141

i

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
57	Yashwant Kumar Tak	15V0142
58	Yogitha H.N.	15V0143
Name of	the Students whose Admission is not Approved	
1	Alphy Thankachan	Eligibility Certificate
2	Sharmila Jacintha Pinto	No Originals
whose a universi shall be	ou are hereby directed to discharge the above menti- idmissions are not approved and submit the complian- ty within a week from the date of this letter. If no re presumed that the directions are complied with. No ard will be entertained. For any violation, the Princi	nce report to the port is received it correspondence in
whose a universi shall be this rega	idmissions are not approved and submit the complianty within a week from the date of this letter. If no represumed that the directions are complied with. Nourd will be entertained. For any violation, the Principonsible.	nce report to the port is received it correspondence in ipal will be solely EGISTRAR